

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.23981 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>Sl.No</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
2.	6.10.2023	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2023</u> (On being mentioned) This is an application to amend the Cause Title in the main Writ Petition by changing the address of the respondent No.3 as "<i>The Revenue Divisional Officer, Palamaner</i>" instead of "<i>The Revenue Divisional Officer, Chittoor</i>". The Learned Counsel for the petitioners submits that due to oversight, respondent No.3 is described as "<i>The Revenue Divisional Officer, Chittoor</i>" instead of "<i>The Revenue Divisional Officer, Palamaner</i>". He submits that it is an inadvertent mistake and unless the Cause Title in the Writ Petition is amended by changing the address of the respondent No.3 as "<i>The Revenue Divisional Officer, Palamaner</i>" instead of "<i>The Revenue Divisional Officer, Chittoor</i>", the petitioners will suffer irreparable loss. Considering the said submissions, this application is allowed. Registry to make necessary incorporations, wherever they are required and issue amended copy of the interim order dated 14.9.2023. <u>NJS, J</u> Note: Issue CC in two (2) days (B/o) IS	