

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.23981 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3	12-11-2025	<u>TRR, J</u> Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in I.A.No.1 of 2025 states that if this Court orders appearance of the 2nd petitioner in the Writ Petition, the 2nd petitioner will appear before this Court. Hence, the 2nd petitioner in the Writ Petition is directed to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing. List the case on 25.11.2025. TRR, J siva	