

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.23981 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4	25-11-2025	<u>TRR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This application is filed by the 2nd petitioner in the Writ Petition to appoint and retain Sri G.Rajesh by changing the counsel on record to enable her to prosecute/defend the Writ Petition. Sri A.Manju Natha Raju, learned counsel represented on behalf of the learned counsel for the 2nd petitioner on record and stated that the present counsel has given no objection vakalat and Sri G.Rajesh learned counsel has confirmed the same. As no objection was given, I.A.No.1 of 2025 is allowed and the 2nd petitioner in the Writ Petition is permitted to appoint and retain Sri G.Rajesh to enable her to prosecute/defend the Writ Petition No.23981 of 2023. <u>W.P.No.23981 of 2023</u> List the case after two weeks. TRR, J	
		siva	

--	--	--	--