

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P. No. 23981 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
8.	29.01.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> <u>I.A. No.1 of 2026</u> This interlocutory application is filed by the 2nd petitioner seeking permission of this Court to withdraw her portion in W.P. No.23981 of 2023. The respondents have no objections. Hence, this interlocutory application is allowed and the Writ Petition filed by the 2nd petitioner against the respondent is hereby dismissed as withdrawn. <u>W.P. No.23981 of 2023</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take personal notice on the unofficial respondents through registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. List the matter after three (3) weeks. _____ TRR,J Harin	